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Gazerte Notice No. 6053

THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY AND PRESIDENTIAL ELECTIONS ACT
(Cap. T)
MNOTIFICATION

IT IS notified for the general information of the public that the counting halls for the constituencies listed in the first
column of the schedule hereto are located at the places described in the second column of the said schedule and that
those are the places where counting of votes for the presidential, parliamjntary and civic elections shall take place on

29th December, 1992, @
Dated the 24th December, 1992,
Z. R, CHESON]I,
Chairman,
Electoral Commission.
SCHEDULE
Constituency Name of County Hail Constituency Name of County Hall
1. Makadara Jericho Social Hall 28. Voi Voi Social Hall
2. Kamukunii Bahati Social Hall 29. Duijiz Kenya National Library Service,
3. Starehe Jamhuri High School Garizssa Town
4, Langata Baomas of Kenya 30. Lagdera Madogashe Boarding Primary
5. Dagoretti Waithaka Social Hall - School
6. Westlands Railway Club 3. Paﬁ Bura Boarding Primary Schoot
7. Mathare Moi International Sports Complex 3. ljara Masalani  Boarding  Primary
Centre Schoo} :
8. Embakasi Embakasi Social Hall 33. Wajir East Wajir Plaza
9. Changamwe Mombasa Polytechnic 34. Wajir South Habaswein Trading Centre
10. Kisauni Mombasa Women Hall 35. Wajir West Gl‘if;;! Paslt{oral Training Centre
1. Likoni Kenya Ports Authority Club ture Room
gi kii‘ti:‘ Chandaria Hall 36. Mandera West Ta_ttk::za Primary School Dormi-
13. Msambweni Kenyatta Primary School 37. Mande pspll
: ; ra Central Elwak Sec. School Dining Hall
i4. Matuga M?;:};%ag I,g‘;’; SapRocat; Lkt 38. Mandera East Mabgdera County Council Cham-
15. Kinan Kinango High School , * :
16. Ba?uuigD County Council Chambers, Kilifi 39. Moyale M‘?‘iﬂ; Cuitilic, Hall Moya]e
17. Kaloleni Dining Hall of St. Johns Girls Notwth Hi
_ Secondary School, Kaloleni 40. Nlonr;hula;!!clrrr Primary Sd"m’l Dig-
18. Ganze Dining Hall of Ganze Secondary 41. Saku Marsabit Catholic Hall, Marsabit
School = Town
19. Ma[inc!i’ Malindi Mumc:{pal Hall 4. 1afisarsis Laisamis Primary Schoo! Dining
20, Magarini Seftiement Social Hall, Marafa - Hall -
21. Garsen Galale Methodist Community 43, Tsiolo North Police Mess Hall, Tsiolo
% Galole Hcl:ﬂgcal fadii 44. Isiolo South Garbatula Social Hall
. 0 1 a1 45, Tgembe Maua Girls Secondary School
23. Lamu East Faza Secondary Schoo! 46, Ntonyiri Lare County Council Hall
24. Larnn West Lamu Social Hall 47. Tigania Kianjai Youth Polytechnic
25. Taveta Taveta Social Hall 48. North Imenti Meru Technical Institute
26. Wundanyi Wundanyi District County Social 49, Central Imenti Nyando Secondary School
Hall 50. South Imenti Kaguru Farmers Training Centre
27. Mwatate Kenyatta High School 51, Nithi Chuka High School N
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Constituency

52
53

54.

535,
56.

57,
. Kitui Central
. Mutito

. Mutomo

Tharaka
Runyenjes
Siakago
Gachoka
Kitui Nosth
Kitni West

. Masinga

Yatta

. Kangundo

. Kathiani

Machakos Town

. Mbooni
. Mwala

. Kilome
. Makueni
. Kibwezi

. Kinangop

. Kipipiri
. Ndaragwa

. Tetn

. Kieni

. Mathira

. Othaya

. Mukurweini

. Nyeri Town
. Mwea
. Gichugu

. Nidia

. Kangema
. Kiharu

.. Kigumo
. Makuyu
. Kandara
. Gatanga
. Gatoundu

ap, Juja

a9,
. Kiambaa

. Kikuyu

. Limuru

. Lari

. Turkana North
. Turkana Central

108,

1809,

ERLA

1t
112.
113,

114,

115.
116.
117.
118.

Githunguri

. Turkana South
. Kacheliba

. Kapenguria
101,
102.
103.

104.
105,

106,
107,

Sigor
Samburu West
Samburu East

Kwanza

Sabaot)
Cherangani
Eldoret North
Eldoret East
Eldoret South
Kerio East

Kerio West
Kerio Central
Kerio South
‘Mosop

Aldai
Tinderet
Baringo East
Baringo North

-
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ScHEDULE—(Confd.)

Name of County Hall

Women's Hall Chiakariga
Runyenjes Town Council Hall
Sitakago Girls Sec. School Hail
Don Bosco Sec. Schoot Hall
Mwingi Secondary School
Women Muilti-purpose Hall
Multi-purpose Training Centre
Mutito High School
Kitui  Integrated
Programme
Masinga Girls Secondary School
Dining Hall
Matun  Memorial
School Dining Hall
Kenya Schoel Equipment Hall,
Kangundo
Kathiani High School Dining Hall
Machakos Municipal Social Hall
Mbooni Girls Secondary School
Hall
Ministry of Water Development
Hall
Chale Social Hall, Nunguni
Makueni Boys High School Hall

Development

Secondary

St. Joseph's Girls Secondary
School Hall
Magomano  Secondary  School

Dining Hall, Engineer Township
County Hall, Ol'kalou Township
Nyandaruna Rehabilitation Centre

Hall, O Joro Orok
Giakanja Dining Hall
Catholic Social Hall, Mweiga
Catholic Social Hall, Karatina
Catholic Social Hall, Othaya
Teachers Advisory Centre Hall,

Mukurweini
Nyeri Technical Institute
Wanguru County Council Hall
Kianvaga Boys High School

Dining Hall
Kerugoya Girls High School Hall
Muguru Sec. Schoal
Murang’a College of Technology
Bendera Sec. School
Murang’a Teachers College
Ruchu Girls Sec. School
Kiruara Sec. School
St. Francis Girls School Hall
Chania High School Hall
St. Joseph High School Hall
Karuri High School Hall
Afliapce Boys Hall
Ngenia High School Hall
Education Hall
Kakuma Arid Zone Pr. Schoal
Tuﬁk?lna Resource Centre Lodwar

a
Reformed Church Hall
Ministry of Water Development
Building

‘County Council Hall

Weiwei Secondary School
Samburn County Council Hall
Maendelee Ya Wanawake Social
Hall
Kenya Seed Nursery School, Div.
Hgs., Endebess
Museum Hall, Kitale Town
Cherangany Secondary School
Turbo Count Hall
Central Primary School
Kesses Secondary School
Chesoi Catholic Hall, Chesoi
Centre:
Marakwet High School Hall
Iten County Council Hall, Iten
Chepkorio Shaw Ground Pavillion

- Kapiget Sec. School

County Councaii Hall

Town Council Hall ;
Chamaligot Boarding Pr. School
Kabartonjo Boarding Pr. School

|

\

Constituency

15
120.
121.
122
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.

129..

130.

131

132,

133.
134,
135.

136.
137,
138,
139,

140,
141.

© 142,

143
144.
145,
146.
147,
148,
149.
150.
151.
152,
153.
154.
155,
156.

157.

158.
159.

160.
i6i.

162.
163.

164,

165.
166.
167,

168.
169.
170.

171
172
173,
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.

181.
182.

183.
184.
185.
186.
187,
188.

Baringo Central
Baringo South
Lajkipia West
Laikipia East
Nakuru East
Nakuru Town
Molo

Rongai
Nakuru North
Narok West
MNarok North
Narok South

Kajiado North
Kajiado Central

Kafiado South
Bomet
Chepalungu

Konoin
Buret
Belgut
Kipkelion

Malava
Lugari
Mumias
Laorambi
Emuhava
Shinyalu
Ikolomani
Sabatia
Vihiga
Butere
Hamisi
Mt. Elgon
Kimilili
‘Webuye
Sirisia
Kanduyi
Amagoro
Nambale

Sami
Bunyala

Upgenya
Allego
Gem
Bondo

Rarieda
Kisumn Town
Kisumu Rural
Nyando

Muhoroni
Nyakach

Kasipul-Kabondo

Karachuonyo
Rongo
Rangwe
Mbita
Ndhiwa
Migori
Nyatike
Kuria
Bonchari

Bomachoge
Bomasi

. South Mugirango

Nyaribari Masaba
Nyaribari Chache

Kitutu Masaba
Kinttu Chache

West Mugirango

North Mugirango/

Borabu
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Name of County Hall

Municipal Hall
Catholic Conference Hall
Rumuruti County Council Hall
Nanyuki Municipal Hall
Naivasha Town Municipal Hall
Nakuru Old Town Hall
Molo Academy
Rongai Social Hall
Jomo Kenyatta Sec. School
Kilgoris Secondary School
Narok County Conucil Hall
Ole Ntutu Arid Zope Primary
School, Oleolunga
Ngong Town Co-pperative Multi-
purpose Hall
Kajiado Town, Masai Technical
School Hall
Loitoktok Town Community Hall
County Council Hall, Bomet Town
Ndanai Village Polytechnic Hall,
- Ndanai
Mogogosiek Tea Factory Hall
Tongecha High School Dining Hall
Sosiot Girls Secondary School
Mercy Secondary School Dining
Hall 5
Malava Boys High Schood
- Lumaganda Secondary School
Mumias Complex Sports Centre
Kakamega County Council Hall
Ebusakami Secondary School
Lithanda Girls High School
Makhokho Secondary School
Abugwi Hall
Vihiga Secondary School
Butere Boys High School
Kaimosi Teachers Training College
Kapsokworny Secondary School
Kimilili Secondary School
Webuye Town Hall
Sirisia Secondary School Hall
Bungoma County Council Hall
Amagoro Polytechnic Hall
Nambale Boys Secondary School
Dining Hall
Funyula Primary Complex Dining
Hall
Budalangi  Secondary
Dining Hall
Ukwala High School
Siaya Farmers Training Cenffe
Yala Cereals Board Centre
Bondo Teachers Training College
Hall
Sigar Hall
Aga Khan Social Hall
Maseno High School Hall
Ahero  Mnuti-purpose  Training
Centre
Chemelil Factory Social Hall
Pap Onditi Social Hall
Agoro Sare High School, Oyugis
Doo Sociai Hail, Kendu Bay
Kuja School for the Deaf
Rangwe Sccial Hall, Rangwe
Mbita High School, Mbita
Mufti-Purpose Hall, Ndhiwa
Migori Teachers College Hall
Administration Police Social Hall
Kihancha Christian Church
Itierio Secondary School
Nduru Secondary School
Sengera Girls Secondary School
Nyamache  Divisional  Head-
quarters
Ichuni Girls Secondary School
Kisii High Scheol
Manga Barasa Hall High School
Cardinal Otunga High School
Nyamira Technical High School

School

Viongosi Senta Ibara



