

# THE KENYA GAZETTE

Published by Authority of the Republic of Kenya

(Registered as a Newspaper at the G.P.O.)

Vol. XCIV-No. 67

NAIROBI, 24th December, 1992

Price Sh. 12

GAZETTE NOTICE No. 6053

### THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY AND PRESIDENTIAL ELECTIONS ACT

(Cap. 7)

# NOTIFICATION

IT IS notified for the general information of the public that the counting halls for the constituencies listed in the first column of the schedule hereto are located at the places described in the second column of the said schedule and that those are the places where counting of votes for the presidential, parliamintary and civic elections shall take place on 29th December, 1992.

Dated the 24th December, 1992.

Z. R. CHESONI, Chairman, Electoral Commission.

# SCHEDULE

51. Nithi

# Constituency 1. Makadara 2. Kamukunji 3. Starehe 4. Langata 5. Dagoretti 6. Westlands 7. Mathare 8. Embakasi 9. Changamwe 10. Kisauni

11. Likoni12. Mvita13. Msambweni14. Matuga15. Kinango16. Bahari17. Kaloleni

18. Ganze

19. Malindi 20. Magarini 21. Garsen

22. Galole 23. Lamu East 24. Lamu West 25. Taveta 26. Wundanyi 27. Mwatate Jericho Social Hall Bahati Social Hall Jamhuri High School Bomas of Kenya Waithaka Social Hall Railway Club Moi International Sports Complex Centre Embakasi Social Hall Mombasa Polytechnic Mombasa Women Hall Kenya Ports Authority Club Chandaria Hall Kenyatta Primary School Matunga Development Institute Dining Hall Kinango High School County Council Chambers, Kilifi Dining Hall of St. Johns Girls Secondary School, Kaloleni Dining Hall of Ganze Secondary School Malindi Municipal Hall Settlement Social Hall, Marafa Galole Methodist Community Galole Methodist Centre Hola Social Hall Faza Secondary School Lamu Social Hall Taveta Social Hall Wundanyi District County Social Hall Kenyatta High School

Name of County Hall

Constituency Name of County Hall 28. Voi Voi Social Hall 29. Dujis Kenya National Library Service, Garissa Town 30. Lagdera Madogashe Boarding Primary School Bura Boarding Primary School 31. Fafi Masalani Boarding 32. Ijara Primary School 33. Wajir East Wajir Plaza 34. Wajir South Habaswein Trading Centre Griftu Pastoral Training Centre 35. Wajir West Lecture Room 36. Mandera West Takaba Primary School Dormitory Elwak Sec. School Dining Hall Mandera County Council Cham-37. Mandera Central 38. Mandera East ber Moyale Catholic Hall, Moyale 39. Moyale Town North Horr Primary School Din-40. North Horr ing Hall Marsabit Catholic Hall, Marsabit 41. Saku Town 42. Laisamis Laisamis Primary School Dining Hall 43. Isiolo North Police Mess Hall, Isiolo 44. Isiolo South Garbatula Social Hall 45. Igembe Maua Girls Secondary School Kianjai Youth Polytechnic
Meru Technical Institute
Nyando Secondary School
Kaguru Farmers Training Centre 46. Ntonyiri 47. Tigania 48. North Imenti 49. Central Imenti 50. South Imenti

Chuka High School

## SCHEDULE-(Contd.)

	SCHEDULE
Constituency	Name of County Hall
52. Tharaka	Women's Hall Chiakariga
53. Runyenjes	Runyenjes Town Council Hall
54. Siakago	Siakago Girls Sec. School Hall
55. Gachoka	Don Bosco Sec. School Hall
56. Kitui North	Mwingi Secondary School
57. Kitui West	Women Multi-purpose Hall
58. Kitui Central	Multi-purpose Training Centre Mutito High School
59. Mutito 60. Mutomo	Kitui Integrated Development
61. Masinga	Programme Masinga Girls Secondary School Dining Hall
62. Yatta	Matuu Memorial Secondary School Dining Hall
63. Kangundo	Kenya School Equipment Hall, Kangundo
64. Kathiani	Kathiani High School Dining Hall
65, Machakos Town 66, Mbooni	Machakos Municipal Social Hall Mbooni Girls Secondary School
67. Mwala	Hall Ministry of Water Development
68. Kilome	Hall Chale Social Hall, Nunguni
69. Makueni	Makueni Boys High School Hall
70. Kibwezi	St. Joseph's Girls Secondary School Hall
71. Kinangop	Magomano Secondary School Dining Hall, Engineer Township
72. Kipipiri	County Hall, Ol'kalou Township
73. Ndaragwa	Nyandarua Rehabilitation Centre
	Hall, Ol Joro Orok
74. Tetu	Giakanja Dining Hall
75. Kieni	Catholic Social Hall, Mweiga
76. Mathira	Catholic Social Hall, Karatina
77. Othaya 78. Mukurweini	Catholic Social Hall, Othaya. Teachers Advisory Centre Hall,
79. Nyeri Town	Mukurweini
80. Mwea	Nyeri Technical Institute Wanguru County Council Hall
81. Gichugu	Kianyaga Boys High School Dining Hall
82. Ndia	Kerugoya Girls High School Hall
83. Kangema	Muguru Sec. School
84. Kiharu	Murang'a College of Technology
85. Kigumo	Bendera Sec. School
86. Makuyu 87. Kandara	Murang'a Teachers College
88. Gatanga	Ruchu Girls Sec. School
89. Gatundu	Kiruara Sec. School
90. Juja	St. Francis Girls School Hall Chania High School Hall
91. Githunguri	St. Joseph High School Hall
92. Kiambaa	Karuri High School Hall
93. Kikuvu	Alliance Boys Hall
94. Limuru	Ngenia High School Hall
95. Lari	Education Hall
96. Turkana North 97. Turkana Central	Kakuma Arid Zone Pr. School Turkana Resource Centre Lodwar
98. Turkana South	Hall Reformed Church Hall
99. Kacheliba	Ministry of Water Development Building
100. Kapenguria	County Council Hall
101. Sigor	Weiwei Secondary School
102. Samburu West	Samburu County Council Hall
103. Samburu East	Maendeleo Ya Wanawake Social Hall
104. Kwanza	Kenya Seed Nursery School, Div. Hqs., Endebess
105. Saboti	Museum Hall, Kitale Town
106. Cherangani	Cherangany Secondary School
107. Eldoret North	Turbo Count Hall
108. Eldoret East 109. Eldoret South	Central Primary School Kesses Secondary School
110. Kerio East	Chesoi Catholic Hall, Chesoi Centre
111 Kerio West	Marakwet High School Hall
112, Kerio Central	Iten County Council Hall, Iten
113. Kerio South	Chepkorio Show Ground Pavillion
114. Mosop	Kapiget Sec. School
115. Aldai	County Council Hall
116. Tinderet	Town Council Hall
117. Baringo East	Chamaligot Boarding Pr. School Kabartonjo Boarding Pr. School
118. Baringo North	Kabartonjo Boarding Pr. School
	British Ive Brot Cross or B

(Contd.)		
Constituency		Name of County Hall
119. Baringo Central		Municipal Hall
120. Baringo South		Catholic Conference Hall
121. Laikipia West		Rumurutí County Council Hall
122. Laikipia East		Nanyuki Municipal Hall
123. Nakuru East		Naivasha Town Municipal Hall Nakuru Old Town Hall
124. Nakuru Town 125. Molo		Molo Academy
126. Rongai		Rongai Social Hall
127. Nakuru North		Jomo Kenyatta Sec. School
128. Narok West		Kilgoris Secondary School
129. Narok North		Narok County Conucil Hall Ole Ntutu Arid Zone Primary
130. Narok South		School, Ololunga
131. Kajiado North		Ngong Town Co-operative Multi-
		purpose Hall
132. Kajiado Central		Kajiado Town, Masai Technical School Hall
133. Kajiado South		Loitoktok Town Community Hall County Council Hall, Bomet Town
134. Bomet		Ndanai Village Polytechnic Hall,
135. Chepalungu		Ndanai
136. Konoin		Mogogosiek Tea Factory Hall
137. Buret		Tongecha High School Dining Hall
138. Belgut		Sosiot Girls Secondary School
139. Kipkelion		Mercy Secondary School Dining
140 Malana		Hall Malava Boys High School
140. Malava 141. Lugari	90	Lumaganda Secondary School
142. Mumias		Mumias Complex Sports Centre
143. Lurambi		Kakamega County Council Hall
144. Emuhaya		Ebusakami Secondary School
145. Shinyalu		Lirhanda Girls High School Makhokho Secondary School
146. Ikolomani	390	Abugwi Hall
147. Sabatia 148. Vihiga		Vihiga Secondary School
149. Butere		Butere Boys High School
150. Hamisi	50	Kaimosi Teachers Training Coffege
151. Mt. Elgon		Kapsokwony Secondary School
152. Kimilili		Kimilili Secondary School
153. Webuye		Webuye Town Hall Sirisia Secondary School Hall
154. Sirisia		Bungoma County Council Hall
155. Kanduyi 156. Amagoro		Amagoro Polytechnic Hall
157. Nambale		Nambale Boys Secondary School
(100 ACC) (100 ACC)		Dining (Hall
158. Samia		Funyula Primary Complex Dining Hall
159. Bunyala		Budalangi Secondary School Dining Hall
160. Ugenya		Ukwala High School
161. Alego		Siaya Farmers Training Centre
162. Gem		Yala Cereals Board Centre
163. Bondo		Bondo Teachers Training College Hall
164. Rarieda		Sigar Hall
<ol> <li>165. Kisumu Town</li> <li>166. Kisumu Rural</li> </ol>		Aga Khan Social Hall
166. Kisumu Rural	32	Maseno High School Hall Ahero Muti-purpose Training
167. Nyando		Ahero Muti-purpose Training Centre
168. Muhoroni		Chemelil Factory Social Hall
169. Nyakach	1	Pap Onditi Social Hall
<ol><li>170. Kasipul-Kabondo</li></ol>		Agoro Sare High School, Oyugis Doo Social Hall, Kendu Bay
171. Karachwonyo		Doo Social Hall, Kendu Bay
172. Rongo		Kuja School for the Deaf
173. Rangwe 174. Mbita		Rangwe Social Hall, Rangwe
175. Ndhiwa		Mbita High School, Mbita Multi-Purpose Hall, Ndhiwa Migori Teachers College Hall
176. Migori		Migori Teachers College Hall
177. Nyatike		Administration Police Social Hall
178. Kuria		Kihancha Christian Church
179. Bonchari		Itierio Secondary School
180, South Mugirango		Nduru Secondary School
181. Bomachoge 182. Bomasi		Sengera Girls Secondary School Nyamache Divisional Head-
183. Nyaribari Masaba		quarters Ichuni Girls Secondary School
184. Nyaribari Chache		Kisii High School
185. Kitutu Masaba		Manga Barasa Hall High School
186. Kitutu Chache		Cardinal Otunga High School
187. West Mugirango		Nyamira Technical High School
188. North Mugirango/ Borabu	- 80	Vianagei Senta Thara
Doland		Viongosi Senta Ibara